. ﬁ, . KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O Form ACO-1
A 2 > . OiL & GAs Division I G / September 1999
. Form Must Be Typed
. - WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 5399 ' API NO. £ 15-151-22256 - 0()~00)
Name: American Energies Corporation County: Pratt -
Address: 155 North Market, Suite 710 NE SE -NW - Sec. 2S. R. 27-11 DEast r_;] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS§ 67202 1650' feet from S/ @circ/e one) Line of Section '
Purchaser: None 2310 feet from E / ircle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Alan L. DeGood Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) (316) 263-5785 (circle one)  NE SE ' swW
Contractor: Name: Pickrell Drilling Lease Name: Key Well #: 1-2
License: 5123 Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Leigh Raymond Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1767 Kelly Bushing: 1772
X New Well Re-Entry. Workover Total Depth:  4440' Plug Back Total Depth: 4440'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8" 23# set @ 306'KB  Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workoveér/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name: . g
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬂ%ﬂ é//f/ﬂ7
. (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. To Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Chloride content # 26000 ppm Fluid volume 900 bbls
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used Fluids were hauled to SWD well
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name: Messenger Petroleum
2/17/2007 212807 3/1/07 Lease Name: Nicholas SWD License No.: 4706
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Quarter NE/4  Sec 20Twp 30S. R 8 |_|East West
County: Kingman Docket No.: D27434
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompiletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations prom ted to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete an
Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Alan L. DeGood, President Date: 3/8/07 [! Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of March , If Denied, Yes 0 Date:
2007 Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: w&)wgz\ . %\p@wu\ UIC Distribution
ECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: Melinda S. Wooten, Notary Exp. 3/12/08 2DARATION Cf SSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
v/ WIGKITA, KS




g . Side Two

- X P <

Operator Name: American Energies Corporation Lease Name: Key Well: 1-2
Sec. 2 Twp 278 R 11 D [ﬂ Vest County:  Pratt

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and bas of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stem tests giving interval

test, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charts(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No Yes D No B Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes I: No See attached Drilling Report

Yes No
Yes D No

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run Yes No
{Submit Copy)

bJLT BT

List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density Neutron Log

CASING RECORD [ X New . [] used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# 306' KB 60/40 poz 275 sx 2% gel, 3% CC
Production None
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
___ Perforate Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
____Protect Casing
__ PlugBack TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracturé, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated _ (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
None I___’ Yes I:I No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

D Flowing I:I Pumping D Gas Lift I:I Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls Gas Mcf Water Bbls Gas-Oil Ratio ' Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Dispostion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
D\/ented |:| |:] I:]Open Hole D J:] Dually Comp. DCommingle(REGE“ ‘Eg
(/f vented, Sumit ACO-18.) DOther Specify KANSAS CORPOMN—COMWSS]QN
‘ MAR 1 3 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICKITA, KS



American Energies
Corporation

155 N. Market, Suite 710, Wichita, KS 67202
316-263-5785, 316-263-1851 fax

DRILLING REPORT
Key 1-2
Haynesville SE Prospect

LOCATION: NE SE NW Section 2-T27S-R11W

SURFACE CASING: 8 5/8” 23# @ 306’ KB

COUNTY: Pratt PRODUCTION CASING:
APIL: 15-151-22,256 PROJECTED RTD: 4500°
CONTRACTOR: Pickrell Drilling G.L.: 1767.2> K.B.: 1772’

GEOLOGIST:. Leigh Raymond
NOTIFY: American Energies Corp.
Alan L. DeGood Family Trust
Hyde Resources, Inc.;
Debbie Schmitt, Stange Properties LLC,
Spring Creek Resources LLC
L.D. Davis, Mohican Petroleum, Inc...

SPUD DATE: 2/17/07

COMPLETION DATE: 3/01/07 P&A
REFERENCE WELLS:

#1: Holland #1-26 — C SW SW Sec. 26-T26S-R11W
Viola Gas Well

#2: Huff #2-35 — NE NE SW Sec. 35-T26S-R11W
#3: Huff #1-35 — C SE SW Sec. 35-T26S-R11W

Gar Oil Corp. fax #817-738-1737, 501-562-9243 Offset
FORMATION: SAMPLE LOG: ELECTRIC LOG TOPS:
COMPARISON: , COMPARISON:

: . #1 #2 #3 . TH") #3
Heebner 3382 -1610° -8 + 6 - P 3391°  -1602 -17 -3 -10
Toronto 34000 -1628° -12° + 3% -2 3410° - -1638 -22 -7 -12
Lansing 3568 -1796¢° +1° + 5’ +2 3582° -1810 -13 -9 -12
Dennis 3785 -2013° -2 +1¥® +10° 3804 -2011 -21 -6 -9
Swope 38411 2069 -5 412 +9 3860° -2088 -24 -7 -10
Hertha 3883 2111 -8 + 2 -r 3889 -2117 -24 -4 -7
Mississippian 4042° = -2270° 25 + 2 -r 4044> 2272 27 0 -3
Kinderhook 4142>  -2352" 28 + 2 -12 - 4118 2346 -22 +8 -6
Viola 4278 2506 26> - I° -15° 4272 2500 -30 +5 -9
Simpson SS o 4383 -2611 -31 ) -6
RTD 4440’

" LTD 4444°
2/14/07 MIRT and RURT.
2/15/07 RURT.

2/16/07 Finished RURT.

2/17/06 Spud well @ 6:00 a.m. Drilled 12 '4” surface holes to 311°. (Tally was 299°). SHT @ 311’ = % degree.
Ran 7 jts of new 8 5/8” surface casing set @ 306° KB. Cemented with 275 sx 60/40 poz with 2% gel and
3% CC with 1% Ammonia Chloride. Plug down @ 4:15 p.m. CDC. Allied Cementing Ticket #24931.
Drilled out from under surface pipe.

Drilling ahead @ 1170’. SHT @ 798’ =1 °.
Drilling ahead @ 1485’. SHT @ 1304’ = 2°.
Drilling ahead @ 1880°. SHT @ 1810°=0°.
Drilling ahead @ 2270°. Tripped in hole for pipe @ 2157.
Drilling ahead @ 2835’. SHT @ 2790 4 °

Drilling ahead @ 3414’.

2/18/07
2/19/07
2/20/07
2/21/07
2/22/07
2/23/07
2/24/07

Down 17.5 hours to change out #1 Torque Converter.

2/25/07 At3865° SHT 1°, circulating for DST #1 Swope Limestone, 50 UGK, good show, free oil and good odor.

2/26/07 At 3965 and drilling ahead. DST #1: 3835-65’ (30-30-30-30). IFP: 18#, FFP: 274, ISIP: 11734,
FSIP: 1077#, IHP: 1847#, FHP: 1782°. Recovered 10’ Drilling Mud.

2/27/07 Viola sample had slight show of free oil. TOH to run DST #2 @ 4295° Viola. RECEIVED

2127/07 DST#2 Viola 4282-4295" (30-30-30-30-30) KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
IFP: 19-159%; ISIP: 1013# MAR 13
FFP: 161-223#; FSIP: 1013# Temperature 137° 2007

IHP: 2095#; FHP: 2062# ,Recovered 450" SW. CONSE
2/28/07 TD 4440’ Circulating to COOH for E-Logs. Will log & plug unless something shows up OW_DMS[ON
3/01/07 Ran E-Logs. LTD 4444 Plugged & Abandoned with 50sx @ 550°, 50sx @ 320°, and 20sx A in
Rat Hole of 60/40 poz, 6% gel. Plugging completed at 4:00a.m. 3/1/07. Allied Ticket #32479. Plugging
permission from Jim Holland, Kansas Corporation Commission. Final Report.



MAR-B8-2BBT 12:45 From:

‘Allied Cementing Co., Inc
" P.O, Box 31

Rugsell, K8

67665

Sold American Energies Corp.

To:

155 N, Market #710
Wichita, KS

67202

Due Date.: 04/06/07

All pPrices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter,

If Account CURRENT take Discount of
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

Terms....: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used

Common 81.00
Pozmix 54,00
Gel 7.00
Handling 142,00
Mileage min. 1.00
Rotary Plug 1.00
Mileage pmp trk 18.00

7854835566

T0:13162531851 P.174

R E R E RS A S AR LR XX
* *
* INVOICE =
* *
khkkkhkkdhhkkhkhii

Invoice Numbexr: 106811

Invoice Date: 03/07/07

Cust I.D.....: Am Eng
P.O. Number..: Key 1-2
P.O. Date....: 03/07/07
Unit Price Net X
SKS 10,6500 - 862.65 I
SKS 5.8000 313.20 T
SKS 16.6500 1l16.55 T
SKS 1.95000 269.80 T
MILE 240.0000 240.00 T
JOB 815.0000 815.00 T
MILE 6.0000 108.00 T
Subtotal: 2725.20
Tax.,....: 171.69
o/ 7X. 82 Payments: 0.00
Total...: 2896.89
g
w?
H
CEIVED
cénEbRATION COMMISSION
MAR 1 3 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS



v .
MAR-B8-20A7 12:4S From: 7854835566 To: 13162531851 P.2749

% . -~ ALLIED CEMENTING-CO., INC. 32479

o e
.,.'REM.ITTO PO, BOX 31 : o SERVICE POINT:
: ' RUS'SJE_LL KANSAS 67665 ; v AR |
' ~TSEC, TP, TNGE "‘c LLFD ouT ON LOCATION. |JOB.STARR [JOBEINISH
DATE /077 o2 pe b - 7 : ‘D prm 11008 MY | 20 m Yoo\
UN 8
LEASE Hev weLLs |~ gL LOCAuOND( as-lvr') Ko | /? S oo byt %-J—Zl- IQ,.D
OLD OR IEWXCircle one) 3/, L_‘/.o-st St :r\‘/D
CONTRACTOR Pic. K 'Rc\ ! , OWNER 1-4m¢=» i Corn & r'?erc i s
TYPE OF JoB ot N2 Jus
HOLESIZE ") ”/p, TD. & CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTLL = AMOUNT ORDERED |
TUBING SIZE _ DEPTH. &
DRILLPIPE '/A. DEPTH. < 575 .
TOOL DEPTH.
PRES. MAX _ MINIMUM COMMON___33/ LA @S Rel b3
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT &3 POZMIX S ¢ @ _3. A 727 1..‘_&0
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. &3 " GEL v d . @ _é 5 oz
PERFS. CHILORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT . Lhon e H 20 ASC @ :
EQUIPMENT ‘ e
L @.
/. 4 wi @ -
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER @
# P __ HEL PFRJ? e e @
BULK TRUCK @
£l DRIVER Kand) 7). @_
BULK TRUCK - - ® —
¥ .. DRIVER'.: : HANDLING /7R @l 70 __ _R&3I SO
¥ MILBAGE L B X 76 2 X . 234 AT . 0
t REMARKS: ‘ Meme 7T0TAT _LZQLEHJ
oSpol 1 plog B .55 Lofose Sk S L
AP AT ,-Q»” IL)&‘(‘D -?-;D/\ LJ‘S'J S SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB _, 55> .
PUMP TRUCK,CHARGE g, 5. g0
EXTRA FOOTAGE - @ o
: _ MILEAGE ! E L @bt [OB. 00T
s - MANIFOLD @ d -
‘ . ~ @ _ A
: @ : -

CHARGEVTO /4/"‘7@% lern £ ers F oS
: 'meeg. g
CITY . - STATE ZIP

(V5 .
' To Allied Cementmg Co..inc. . .. e

Youw:arc hercby requested to rent ccmcnung ‘Squipment”
and furnish cementer and hélper 1o assist owner or - g
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was . . Tglﬁﬁq-& XS
donie to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. T have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITTONS" listed on the reverse side. - TAX.

TOTAL CHARGE

: v.stcomm'r = IF PAlD IN 30 DAYS
g
% e /4’" /{7 /k e // gty
' o PRINTED N_AM%CEIVEn
. SEITE)
7%"’/ ‘%" : 'i e mw%eiCORPORATION comlssrom

CONSERVATION p
Wi CPIT SMSION




MAR-08-2087 12:45 From:

"
(%

Allied Cementing Co., Inc
P.O..Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

Sold American Energies Corp.
To: 155 N, Market #7110
Wichita, KS
67202

Due Date.: 03/25/07

Terms....: Net 30
Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used
Common 165.00
Pozmix 110.00
Cel 5.00
Chloride 9.00
sSugar 60.00
Am. Chloride 5,00
Handling 295.00
Mileage 18,00

295 sks @>09 per sk per mi
Surface 1.00
Extra Footage 6.00
Mileage pmp trk 18.00
Head Rental 1.00
Rubber Plug 1.00

All Prices Axre Net, Payable 30 Days Following
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter.

If Account CURRENT take Discount of 7
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

7854835566

To:13162531851 P.374

L E RS A EREEEEEE RS
* *
* INVOILICE ¥
* *
LR A A SR EERER TR ST

Invoice Number: 106657

Invoice Date: 02/23/07

Cust I.D.....: Am Eng
P.O. Number..: Key 1-2
P.O. Date... 02/23/07
Unit Price Net TX
SKs 10.6500 1757.25 T
SKS 5.8000 638.00 T
SKS 16.6500 83.25 T
SKS 46.6000 419.40 T
LBS L.0000 60.00 T
PER 40.3000 201.50 T
SKS 1.9000 560.50 E
MILE 26.5500 477.90 E
JOB 815.0000 815.00 E
PER 0.6500 3,90 E
MILE 6.0000 108.00 R
PER 100.0000 100.00 E
EACH 100,0000 100,00 T
Subtotal: 5324.70
Tax..... H 205.34
S 38, L7 Payments: 0.00
Total...: 5530,04
RECEIVED
KM%MSCORPORRHQNCOMMB&ON
MAR 1 3 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, K&



ke

MAR-B8-2887 12:45 From:

7854835566 To: 13162531851 FP.4-4
P N . s L4 : b4
NG C.., INC 24931
' R SERVICE POINT:
, e MEDIcIiate” LoD
o S, TWP RANGE C D AR
iz 7= o7 % [y o[y YT RS [N
Ll:AeF ,( el 7 |weLLs - /32 LOLATION/’I¢J AN, A’.’)’ I 2.5, 3% s, s&wTrY‘r' slwr;?j
OLD on@gcmle one) = - AN

CONTRACTOR /27 ELKMELL

3
OWNERA/' L) e a) E ALl e

TYPE OF TOB 3 IR rde c,q.,ru.«_. P

HOLE SIZR /Auk <7 7 D Z T
CASING SIZE &9 DEPTH 30 4&

CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED2 7.5 s> £0.565.2 7 TR

TUBING SIZE . ., DEPTH Ct ST AM, oD, Lo 1b sre'e ax
DRILL.PIPE 7 2 DEPTH
TOOL. DEPTH. _ -~
PRES. MAX 20O MINIMUM _ ~Ao<O COMMON /(d g A @ 10, (df?/ / /5 7.2 5
MEAS. LINE ___ ._SHOE JOINT 7.5 POZMIX R @ S5 80 - IW TS
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 4S5 GEL = @/ P9 ?3 A5
PERFS. CHLORIDE <7 C’ TN "XV 77 F T
DISPLACJ:MENT JZ 22 Bl Flegod ataTasy ASC
—— Suoon. GO = @ 7 o0 _57’7;‘1_0
EQ ENT Frnimsd.um Chlor.de B @ 7030 —= S
PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER & /2% A7 g
# JeO HELPER £’ A FoS o= o, -
BULK TRUCK, -
# 3 DRIVER LAty 7 i
BULK TRUCK _ @
# DRIVER HANDLING 2 P 5 ;? 7o S S
: ' MILEAGE _ /& X &P 7 > - OZ A
e . 7' REMARKS: _ ToTAL U T 7 &0

t LT DS SETNOAN , IR YL 1 et b AT 2ot
s RS TR ASH, L pan” 2Ky DL St 2
+ 3B < £ /R AN CNOODE™, 5 TS IO
LL AT pi o, STARXT D As uAcern e
DT AA L LT BT BEY. . KA TR,
7o LA, TrIITT~ 1A, €1 € SEATES

CEMEALT, ‘ '

CHARGE TO: AMELIcA~S andte Nt e S

STREET
CITY

»

STATE ZIP.

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby réquested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer.and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. Thc above work was
done to satistaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. T have read & understand the "TERMS AND

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB J©4% ’

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 0~ 300 7S ()
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ > =S 2
MILEAGE @ 00 T JU % OO
MANIEOLD Y43 fecnrt— @/ 00" ’
@
i @

’ roTaL /8RR L. SO

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

]

T 5" s <de

/@ 00T 790000

@
@
@
@

totaL /€9 -0

CONDITIONS" listcd on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
g
‘ ] DISCOUNT — IF PALD IN 30 DAYS

- ‘ ~

SIGNATURE ot ;[Z/ZV /7 . / < e /K_pr ,~ RECEIVED

- ' PRINTERNSASCRRPORATION C

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICKITA, KS



